



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	P22043 (Penny Post Cheese Please)
<b>Version Number</b>	2
<b>Date</b>	06/06/2025

Product Description			
Product Name	Vista Alegre White Port		
Description of Product	Clean and bright, the colour of straw gold. Slightly developed aroma with fruited vanilla notes. Sweet, soft, unctuous, slightly oaky with a long elegant finish. An average of 4-5 years maturing in oak casks.		
Product Code	FW124		
Manufacturer Information	Vallegre Vinhos do Porto SA		
Ingredients Declaration			
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin		
Vista Alegre White Port	Portugal		
Ingredients			
Vista Alegre White Port 5cl			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Vista Alegre White Port		
ABV:	19%		
Country of origin:	Portugal		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	None		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		

<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C		
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	5cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Best served slightly chilled		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Best served slightly chilled		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Slightly chilled

Product Description	
<b>Product Name</b>	Vista Alegre Tawny Port
<b>Description of Product</b>	Red colour with strong brownish nuances. A fresh, delicate aroma with a touch of spices and dried fruits due to the maturation in oak casks. Elegant, persistent and smooth. 5 years in oak casks.
<b>Product Code</b>	FW123
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Vallegre Vinhos do Porto SA
Ingredients Declaration	
<b>Ingredients in descending order</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>
Vista Alegre Tawny Port	Portugal
Ingredients	
Vista Alegre Tawny Port 5cl	
Nutritional Information	
<b>Nutritional:</b>	<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	N/A

Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		Vista Alegre Tawny Port	
ABV:		19%	
Country of origin:		Portugal	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		None	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	FF		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	C		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	5cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Room temperature		

<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Room temperature		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Room temperature

Product Description			
Product Name		Extra Virgin Olive Oil & Sea Salt Crackers	
Description of Product		A crunchy cracker made to partner any hard cheese, but perfect to eat alone.	
Product Code		FCFC203	
Manufacturer Information		The Fine Cheese Company	
Ingredients Declaration			
Ingredients in descending order		Country of Origin	
N/A		N/A	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt (5%), Sodium Bicarbonate			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1587	
Energy (kcal)		380	
Fat (g)		11.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.6	
Carbohydrates (g)		56.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.9	
Protein (g)		11.2	
Salt (g)		5.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof		Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment

Sesame and products thereof		Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof		Y	
Eggs and products thereof		Y	
Sulphites and products thereof		Y	
Celery and products thereof		Y	
Mustard and products thereof		Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
Net Weight (g)	15g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	12 months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room Temperature

<b>Product Description</b>	
Product Name	Chive & Extra Virgin Olive Oil Crackers
Description of Product	A crunchy cracker made to partner any soft cheese, but perfect to eat alone.
Product Code	FCFC208
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company
<b>Ingredients Declaration</b>	
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin
N/A	N/A
<b>Ingredients</b>	
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Dried Chives (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent)	
<b>Nutritional Information</b>	
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:
Energy (kj)	1697
Energy (kcal)	402
Fat (g)	12
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.8
Carbohydrates (g)	65.4
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5

Protein (g)		12.5	
Salt (g)		2.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof		Y	
Peanuts and products thereof			
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof		Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof		Y	
Eggs and products thereof		Y	
Sulphites and products thereof		Y	
Celery and products thereof		Y	
Mustard and products thereof		Y	
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	15g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	18 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
Storage conditions of opened product	Airtight container		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room Temperature

Product Description			
Product Name		Rosemary Cracker Catering Portion Packs	
Description of Product		A crunchy cracker made to partner any goat's milk cheese, but perfect to eat alone.	
Product Code		FCFC205	
Manufacturer Information		The Fine Cheese Company	
Ingredients Declaration			
Ingredients in descending order		Country of Origin	
N/A		N/A	
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (11%), Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary (2%), Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (Raising Agent)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1647	
Energy (kcal)		390	
Fat (g)		11.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		63.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.5	
Protein (g)		11.7	
Salt (g)		2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof		Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof		Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof		Y	
Eggs and products thereof		Y	
Sulphites and products thereof		Y	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>		Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>		Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	15g		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Airtight container		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Room temperature

Product Description	
<b>Product Name</b>	Hot Mango Chutney
<b>Description of Product</b>	Smooth paste containing textured pieces. Light brown in colour, containing pieces of fruit.
<b>Product Code</b>	PS-0372-02
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Tiptree
Ingredients Declaration	
<b>Ingredients in descending order</b>	<b>Country of Origin</b>
N/A	N/A
Ingredients	
Sugar, Mangoes (41%), Salt, Ginger Powder, Garlic Powder, Chilli Powder, Onion Powder, Acetic Acid	
Nutritional Information	
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	991
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	237
<b>Fat (g)</b>	0
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	0
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	58
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	55
<b>Protein (g)</b>	0.7
<b>Salt (g)</b>	2.3
Alcohol Products Only	
<b>Product Name:</b>	N/A
<b>ABV:</b>	N/A
<b>Country of origin:</b>	N/A
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	N/A



Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	FF		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	38g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient temperature		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room temperature

Product Description	
Product Name	Hot Gooseberry Chutney
Description of Product	Smooth paste containing textured pieces. Dark brown in colour containing fruit pieces and seeds.
Product Code	PS-0371-01
Manufacturer Information	Tiptree

Ingredients Declaration			
Ingredients in descending order		Country of Origin	
N/A		N/A	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Gooseberries (25%), Wine Vinegar, Red Currants, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Salt, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1177	
Energy (kcal)		278	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		66	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		65	
Protein (g)		0	
Salt (g)		0.17	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	FF		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF		
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	38g		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	36 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Ambient temperature		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Refrigerate		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Room temperature

Product Description			
Product Name	Tiptree Chutney		
Description of Product	Smooth paste containing textured pieces. Light brown in colour, containing pieces of onion, apple and raisins.		
Product Code	PS-0540-01		
Manufacturer Information	Tiptree		
Ingredients Declaration			
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin		
N/A	N/A		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Apples, Wine Vinegar, Raisins, Plums, Onions, Salt, Spices (Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1094	
Energy (kcal)		257	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		62	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		62	
Protein (g)		0	
Salt (g)		2.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the	Comment

		manufacturing environment	
<b>Allergens</b>			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	FF		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
Net Weight (g)	38g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient temperature		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Room temperature

<b>Product Description</b>	
Product Name	Worcestershire Sauce & Shallots Truckles
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese with Worcestershire Sauce and Shallots
Product Code	WST-150G
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine
<b>Ingredients Declaration</b>	
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin
Mature Cheddar Cheese (90.6%)	United Kingdom
Worcestershire Sauce (6%)	United Kingdom

Dried Shallots (3.2%)	India		
Potassium Sorbate (0.2%)	China		
Ingredients			
Mature Cheddar Cheese (90.6%), Worcestershire Sauce (6%) (Malt Vinegar (Barley), Spirit Vinegar, Molasses, Sugar, Salt, Anchovies (Fish), Tamarind Extract, Onions, Garlic, Spice, Flavourings), Dried Shallots (3.2%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1634	
Energy (kcal)		393	
Fat (g)		31.7	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		3.7	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.7	
Protein (g)		23.3	
Salt (g)		1.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	C		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		

<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	C		
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF		
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	150g		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	180 days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store under 8° C		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Store under 5° C		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	Y (Not Recommended)	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Chilled

Product Description	
<b>Product Name</b>	Sage & Red Onion Truckles
<b>Description of Product</b>	Cheddar style with red onions and sage
<b>Product Code</b>	SROT150G
<b>Manufacturer Information</b>	Croome Cuisine
Ingredients Declaration	
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin
Mature Cheddar Cheese (88.59%)	United Kingdom
Water (8%)	United Kingdom
Dehydrated Red Kibbled Onion (3.2%)	India
Potassium Sorbate (0.2%)	China
Dried Sage (0.01%)	Turkey
Ingredients	
Mature Cheddar Cheese (88.59%), Water (8%), Dehydrated Red Kibbled Onion (3.2%), Potassium Sorbate (0.2%), Dried Sage (0.01%)	
Nutritional Information	
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	1576
<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	380
<b>Fat (g)</b>	31
<b>Fat of which saturates (g)</b>	19.2
<b>Carbohydrates (g)</b>	2.8
<b>Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)</b>	0.6
<b>Protein (g)</b>	22.8
<b>Salt (g)</b>	1.6
Alcohol Products Only	
<b>Product Name:</b>	N/A
<b>ABV:</b>	N/A
<b>Country of origin:</b>	N/A
<b>Vegan/Vegetarian:</b>	N/A
Suitable For	
<b>Vegans</b>	N
<b>Vegetarians</b>	Y

Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	C		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	180 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store under 8° C		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store under 5° C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	Chilled

Product Description	
Product Name	Premium Vintage Truckles
Description of Product	Cheddar style cheese
Product Code	PVT150G
Manufacturer Information	Croome Cuisine
Ingredients Declaration	
Ingredients in descending order	Country of Origin

N/A		N/A	
<b>Ingredients</b>			
Extra Mature Cheddar Cheese (100%)			
<b>Nutritional Information</b>			
<b>Nutritional:</b>		<b>Typical values per 100g:</b>	
Energy (kj)		1725	
Energy (kcal)		416	
Fat (g)		32.2	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		<0.1	
Protein (g)		25.4	
Salt (g)		1.8	
<b>Alcohol Products Only</b>			
Product Name:		N/A	
ABV:		N/A	
Country of origin:		N/A	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		N/A	
<b>Suitable For</b>			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
<b>Food Allergens</b>			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
<b>Allergens</b>			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF		
Soya and products thereof	FF		
Peanuts and products thereof	FF		
Nuts and products thereof		Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF		
Lupin and products thereof	FF		
Milk and products thereof	C		
Eggs and products thereof	FF		
Sulphites and products thereof	FF		
Celery and products thereof	FF		
Mustard and products thereof	FF		
Fish and products thereof	FF		
Molluscs and products thereof	FF		
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF		
Animal derivatives	FF		



Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150g		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	180 days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store under 8° C		
Storage conditions of opened product	Store under 5° C		
Suitable for freezing	Y (Not Recommended)	Storage temperature	Chilled